PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
James Block			05/15/2012	
H. Thomas Graef			05/15/2012	
Paul D. Magee			05/15/2012	
Donald S. Nelson	lr.	05/15/2012		
James Meek		05/15/2012		
Daniel S. McIntyre		05/15/2012		
Mark DePietro			05/15/2012	
Natarajan Ramachandran			05/15/2012	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	OHIO 44720 ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Num	ber	
Application Number	er:	13714644		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	330-72 iplaw@ ne: RALPH 231 SC	S Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.	
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Ralph E. Jocke	PATENT	
-				

Total Attachments: 9
source=5-Assignment#page1.tif
source=5-Assignment#page2.tif
source=5-Assignment#page3.tif
source=5-Assignment#page4.tif
source=5-Assignment#page5.tif
source=5-Assignment#page6.tif
source=5-Assignment#page7.tif
source=5-Assignment#page8.tif
source=5-Assignment#page9.tif

For: U.S. RightsFor: U.S. ApplicationsBy: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:	James Block, H. Thomas Graef, Paul D. Magee, Donald S. Nelson, Jr., James Meek, Daniel S. McIntyre, Mark DePietro and Natarajan Ramachandran hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
ASSIGNEE:	Diebold Self-Service Systems division of Diebold, Incorporated 5995 Mayfair Road North Canton, OH 44720 Nationality: U.S.	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements in the inventions which are disclosed in the applications entitled:

BANKING SYSTEM CONTROLLED RESPONSIVE TO DATA READ FROM DATA BEARING RECORDS

and which are found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. Patent Application 13/455,175 filed April 25, 2012, and any legal equivalents thereof, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications or any continuations, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and as to letters patents any reissues or re-examinations thereof.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 1 of 9)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 15th day of May 2012.

ma De

Signature of James Block 5871 Alabama Avenue NW North Lawrence, Ohio 44666 Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights -- page 2 of 9)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 15th day of May 2012.

H Thema Gu

Signature of H. Thomas Graef Box 287 Bolivar, Ohio 44612 Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention - U.S. Rights-page 3 of 9)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 15th day of May 2012.

Signature of Paul D Magee

Signature of Paul D. Magee 6738 Nicklaus Ave. NW, Apt. 147 Canton, Ohio 44718 Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 4 of 9)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 15th day of May 2012.

Signature of Donald S. Nelson, Jr. 636 Dorchester Road Akron, Ohio 44320 Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights page 5 of 9)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 15th day of May 2012.

Signature of James Meek 8674 Saybrook Avenue NW North Canton, Ohio 44720 Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights -- page 6 of 9)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 15th day of May 2012.

Signature of Daniel S. McLrityre 11711 Meadow Lane Uniontown, Ohio 44685 Nationality: OH

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights--page 7 of 9)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 15th day of May 2012.

Male D.P.

Signature of Mark DePietro 3907 Harvard Avenue NW Canton, Ohio 44709 Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 8 of 9)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and scal this 15th day of May 2012.

<u>Natarayan Ramachandran</u> Signature of Natarajan Ramachandran

Signature of Natarajan Ramachandran 2424 Lyndon Drive Uniontown, Ohio 44685 Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 9 of 9)